Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## 衍生集團(國際)控股有限公司

Hin Sang Group (International) Holding Co. Ltd.

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 6893)

## RESIGNATION OF COMPANY SECRETARY AND CHANGE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

The board of directors (the "Board") of Hin Sang Group (International) Holding Co. Ltd. (the "Company") hereby announces that Mr. Choy Suk Man ("Mr. Choy") has tendered his resignation as the company secretary of the Company and will cease to act as an authorised representative of the Company under Rule 3.05 of The Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") with effect from 16 July 2015. Mr. Choy confirmed that he has no disagreement with the Board and there are no other matters relating to his resignation that need to be brought to the attention of the shareholders of the Company or the Stock Exchange.

The Board further announces that Mr. Pang Siu Han ("Mr. Pang"), an executive director of the Company, will be appointed as the authorized representative of the Company with effect from 16 July 2015.

The Company is in the process of identifying suitable candidate to fill the vacancy of company secretary of the Company. Further announcement will be made in relation to such appointment as and where appropriate.

The Board would like to express its sincere gratitude to Mr. Choy for his contribution to the Company during his tenure of service.

By order of the Board

Hin Sang Group (International) Holding Co. Ltd.
Pang Siu Hin

Chairman

Hong Kong, 16 July 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors are Mr. Pang Siu Hin, Ms. Kwan Lai Man and Mok Tsan San, the non-executive director is Ms. Wong Wai Ling, and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. Lee Luk Shiu, Dr. Tang Sing Hing, Kenny and Mr. Tsui Nam Hung.